

CASH, NON-CASH AND NON-PERFORMING LOANS NOTIFIED BY THE BANKS ACCORDING TO FINANCIAL CODES									
September 2015									
SIRA	FINANCING SUBJECT	GROSS CREDITS		CASH CREDITS		NON-PERFORMING LOANS		NON-CASH CREDITS	
		AMOUNT	%	AMOUNT	%	AMOUNT	%	AMOUNT	%
1	CONSUMER LOANS AND CREDIT CARDS	3.590.322.000	30,23	3.314.057.714	30,44	276.264.286	27,90	6.770.263	1,14
	Consumer Loan (Housing)	806.788.230	6,79	792.672.091	7,28	14.116.139	1,43	0	0,00
	Consumer Loan (Automobil)	176.190.463	1,48	169.576.366	1,56	6.614.097	0,67	0	0,00
	Consumer Loan (Other)	2.224.249.163	18,73	2.000.306.703	18,37	223.942.460	22,61	6.770.263	1,14
	Credit Cart	383.094.144	3,23	351.502.554	3,23	31.591.590	3,19	0	0,00
2	MANUFACTURE OF TEXTILES AND TEXTILE PRODUCTS	20.329.947	0,17	14.915.042	0,14	5.414.905	0,55	3.606.450	0,61
	Manufacture of textiles	7.676.461	0,06	6.373.308	0,06	1.303.153	0,13	3.110.725	0,52
	Manufacture of ready-made clothing	12.485.592	0,11	8.395.368	0,08	4.090.224	0,41	495.725	0,08
	Manufacture of leather clothes and dyeing of fur	167.894	0,00	146.366	0,00	21.528	0,00	0	0,00
3	WHOLESALE AND RETAIL TRADE, COMMISSION TRADE, SERVICE OF MOTOR VEHICLES	1.281.182.175	10,79	1.167.812.802	10,73	113.369.373	11,45	143.568.237	24,19
	Wholesale and Commission Trade	557.495.501	4,69	506.248.428	4,65	51.247.073	5,17	77.963.490	13,14
	Retail trade and personal goods and repairs of households goods	498.537.296	4,20	444.434.044	4,08	54.103.252	5,46	46.192.817	7,78
	Sale, maintenance and repair of motor vehicles, motor vehicle parts and accessories	225.149.378	1,90	217.130.330	1,99	8.019.048	0,81	19.411.930	3,27
4	MANUFACTURE OF FOOD PRODUCTS, BEVERAGES AND TOBACCO	296.112.105	2,49	241.334.316	2,22	54.777.789	5,53	30.177.336	5,08
5	CONSTRUCTION	783.369.151	6,60	623.063.505	5,72	160.305.646	16,19	45.848.276	7,72
6	TRANSPORT, STORAGE AND COMMUNICATION	2.090.993.057	17,60	2.075.089.930	19,06	15.903.127	1,61	38.401.694	6,47
	Communication	1.861.701.727	15,67	1.861.537.438	17,10	164.289	0,02	13.616.046	2,29
	Transport	97.249.234	0,82	88.900.514	0,82	8.348.720	0,84	7.298.746	1,23
	Other Transportation Activities and Storage	132.042.096	1,11	124.651.978	1,14	7.390.118	0,75	17.486.902	2,95
7	SOURCES OF ELECTRICITY, GAS AND WATER SUPPLY	125.805.830	1,06	125.624.935	1,15	180.895	0,02	8.731.827	1,47
8	FINANCIAL INTERMEDIATION	200.566.397	1,69	196.152.007	1,80	4.414.390	0,45	14.197.454	2,39
	Leasing, Factoring and Financial Companies and Others	178.615.106	1,50	174.949.609	1,61	3.665.497	0,37	11.543.148	1,94
	Monetary Intermediation, Real Estate Investment Trust, Venture Capital Investment Trust and Others	21.951.291	0,18	21.202.398	0,19	748.893	0,08	2.654.306	0,45
9	MANUFACTURE OF BASIC METALS AND FABRICATED METAL PRODUCTS	52.527.514	0,44	43.603.355	0,40	8.924.159	0,90	4.019.260	0,68
	Manufacture of Basic Metal	9.882.670	0,08	7.448.595	0,07	2.434.075	0,25	943.381	0,16
	Manufacture of fabricated metal products (except machinery and equipment)	42.644.844	0,36	36.154.760	0,33	6.490.084	0,66	3.075.879	0,52
10	AGRICULTURE, HUNTING AND FORESTRY	500.576.979	4,21	479.084.848	4,40	21.492.131	2,17	3.156.814	0,53
11	MANUFACTURE OF TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT	31.140.369	0,26	30.401.854	0,28	738.515	0,07	9.530.438	1,61
	Motor Vehicles and Their Parts and Accessories	30.434.786	0,26	29.696.271	0,27	738.515	0,07	8.460.289	1,43
	Building and Repairing of Ships and Boats, Manufacture of Other Transport Equipment	705.583	0,01	705.583	0,01	0	0,00	1.070.149	0,18
12	MANUFACTURE OF CHEMICALS AND CHEMICAL PRODUCTS AND MAN-MADE FIBRES	24.338.948	0,20	21.259.343	0,20	3.079.605	0,31	5.369.327	0,90
13	REAL ESTATE, RENTING AND BUSINESS ACTIVITIES	144.432.607	1,22	140.168.670	1,29	4.263.937	0,43	20.360.908	3,43
14	MANUFACTURE OF OTHER NON-METALIC MINERALS	287.585.004	2,42	221.133.499	2,03	66.451.505	6,71	19.496.663	3,28
15	OTHER COMMUNITY, SOCIAL AND PERSONEL SERVICE ACTIVITIES	1.054.461.823	8,88	981.240.318	9,01	73.221.505	7,39	83.801.214	14,12
	Culture Activities	57.592.499	0,48	52.442.669	0,48	5.149.830	0,52	7.252.373	1,22
	Other Social Activities	996.869.324	8,39	928.797.649	8,53	68.071.675	6,87	76.548.841	12,90
16	MANUFACTURE OF MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT	37.813.615	0,32	33.283.259	0,31	4.530.356	0,46	6.209.105	1,05
	Machinery and Equipment	12.442.470	0,10	11.400.009	0,10	1.042.461	0,11	912.795	0,15
	Electric and Non-electric Domestic Appliances	25.371.145	0,21	21.883.250	0,20	3.487.895	0,35	5.296.310	0,89
17	MANUFACTURE OF COKE, REFINED PETROLEUM AND NUCLEAR FUEL	21.096.059	0,18	16.245.064	0,15	4.850.995	0,49	515.453	0,09
18	HOTELS AND RESTAURANTS (TOURISM)	619.988.746	5,22	496.317.519	4,56	123.671.227	12,49	98.504.024	16,60
19	MANUFACTURE OF ELECTRICAL AND OPTICAL EQUIPMENT	21.579.934	0,18	19.786.514	0,18	1.793.420	0,18	2.400.113	0,40
20	MANUFACTURE OF PULP, PAPER AND PAPER PRODUCTS, PUBLISHING AND PRINTING	27.757.884	0,23	16.666.151	0,15	11.091.733	1,12	899.297	0,15
	Manufacture of Pulp, Paper and Paper Products	11.921.450	0,10	7.117.417	0,07	4.804.033	0,49	329.068	0,06
	Manufacture of Publishing and Printing	15.836.434	0,13	9.548.734	0,09	6.287.700	0,63	570.229	0,10
21	MANUFACTURE OF RUBBER AND PLASTIC PRODUCT	45.532.620	0,38	43.483.408	0,40	2.049.212	0,21	4.265.651	0,72
22	MINING AND QUARRYING OF ENERGY-PRODUCING MATERIALS	17.232.497	0,15	17.161.090	0,16	71.407	0,01	524.491	0,09
23	MANUFACTURING N.E.C (Other Manufacturing)	68.331.464	0,58	57.874.066	0,53	10.457.398	1,06	7.750.712	1,31
24	PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION AND DEFENCE, COMPULSORY SOCIAL SECURITY	165.047.788	1,39	163.590.772	1,50	1.457.016	0,15	12.508.694	2,11
25	MANUFACTURE OF WOOD AND WOOD PRODUCTS	6.600.586	0,06	5.503.394	0,05	1.097.192	0,11	58.092	0,01
26	MANUFACTURE OF LEATHER AND LEATHER PRODUCTS	3.648.186	0,03	2.854.666	0,03	793.520	0,08	73.462	0,01
27	MINING AND QUARRYING EXCEPT ENERGY-PRODUCING MATERIALS	16.570.084	0,14	16.479.840	0,15	90.244	0,01	194.017	0,03
28	HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICE	93.397.367	0,79	90.199.709	0,83	3.197.658	0,32	6.318.352	1,06
29	EDUCATION	243.455.666	2,05	230.031.453	2,11	13.424.213	1,36	13.299.004	2,24
30	PRIVATE HOUSEHOLDS WITH EMPLOYED PERSONS	2.866.978	0,02	2.375.353	0,02	491.625	0,05	2.976.888	0,50
31	FISHING	3.407.675	0,03	972.976	0,01	2.434.699	0,25	15.050	0,00
32	GLOBAL DECLERATIONS	0	0,00	0	0,00	0	0,00	0	0,00
33	(2.000 TL Altı Negatif Nitelikli Olanlar)	0	0,00	0	0,00	0	0,00	0	0,00
TOTAL		11.878.071.055		10.887.767.372	91,66%	990.303.683	8,34%	593.548.566	5,00%
Total (Gross Credits+Non-Cash Credits)		12.471.619.621							

Note 1: Loans in the sector comprise of the banks which were established and operate under the TRNC Banks Act, the Development Bank and loans under Saving Deposits Insurance Fund.

Note 2: Gross credits comprise of total of cash loans and non-performing loans.

Note 3: Loans are included interest discounting and accrual.

Directorate of Banking Services
Department of Risk